Feedback Process:

The institution makes continuous efforts to ensure quality of curriculum, Academic
Environment and other aspects of the institution. Feedback from all the stakeholders
is taken as the most important thing to maintain and enhance the quality of institution
in all the aspects. As a part of this process, the internal quality assurance cell (IQAC)
collects feedback from all the stakeholders such as Parents, Alumni, Teachers,
Students and Non-Teaching staff and analyzes annually. Feedback from Alumni and
Parents are collected during Alumini and Parents teachers’ meetings (PTMs). Whereas
Feedback from Teachers, Non-Teaching staff and Students are collected at the end of
the academic year. The analysis of the feedback from various stakeholders for the year
2019-2020 is as follows:

1. PARENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM-114

% of
S.No | Question Yes No Yes

1 Is the Course Structure Satisfactory? 99 15 86.8

2 Does the curriculum design meet the employment need? 92 25 80.7
Does the curriculum ensure holistic development of

3 ward? 89 25 78.0
The curriculum has prospects for higher education/

4 employment? 96 18 84.2
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2. Teacher’s feedback on Curriculum-215

% of
Excellent
Below , Very
Excelle | Very | Goo Averag Good &
S.No | Questions nt Good |d Average | e Total | Good

1

Syllabi is suitable for the course 88 65 47 8 7 215 93
) Curriculum is having good

academic flexibility 84 69 45 11 6 215 92
3 .

The course contentis relevant

to course outcome: 89 73 41 8 4 215 94

The course contentmatches the
4 needs of all

levels of learner 84 72 43 8 8 215 93

It is comfortable to adopt new

pedagogical teaching techniques
5 in the stipulated time period as

planned for curriculum

transaction 96 82 28 5 4 215 95
6 Aims and objectives of thesyllabi

are well defined and clear 92 78 33 6 6 215 94
7| The syllabi has good balance

between theory and application 89 79 43 2 2 215 98

The curriculum has prospects for
8 higher

education /employability 105 72 28 4 6 215 95
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3. Feedback form for Alumni on curriculum-238
S.No Question Yes No % of Yes
The prescribed curriculum design | 204 34 85.7
1 helped you to gain knowledge
Is the course structure relevantto | 210 28 88.2
2 progress for higher levels?
Is the course design applicable to 189 49 794
3 real life situations?
The curriculum ensures overall 201 37 845
4 development of student
The CL.JITICU|um has been helpful to 206 32 86.6
you with your present status /
5 employment / higher education?
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Feedback from students is collected online through Google form. Questionnaire is structured on
curriculum and academic environment. The questions in all these cases are to be answered on 5
rating scale beginning below average to excellent. Results of the feedback analysis are carried out
based on the percentage of rating. Bar diagrams were used for better presentation of the analysis.

4. Students Feedback:

Percentage
S. .. Very Below (Excellent &
ho Description Excellent Good Good | Average Average Total Very Good

&Good)
1 The Course studied by me are 318 631 328 251 129 1657 77%

relevant and the contents are
revised at reasonable internals

2 The course studied by me have 339 597 436 153 132 1657 82.8%
enhanced my knowledge as well
as my skills and my capabilities

3 Modern teaching aids, 496 659 235 139 118 1657 83.8%
PowerPoint presentation, web-
resources, multi-media, e-content
etc. are used by most of the
teachers while teaching.

4 The syllabus is focused on 388 769 238 135 127 1657 84%
creating aspiration to pursue
higher education studies.

5 Teachers give the students the 353 817 271 131 85 1657 87%
syllabus and lesson plan at the
beginning of the academic year.

6 Teachers explain the topics with 269 529 628 137 94 1657 86%
examples and generate interestin
the subject.

7 Teacher is able to convey the 349 426 567 163 152 1657 81%
relevance of the subject in the
present context and stimulates
thinking & develops thinking &
leadership skills.

8 The department contents guest 338 547 | 452 154 166 1657 80.7%
lectures and other interactive
programmeEs for the students.

9 The department provides lab 296 526 | 498 178 159 1657 79.7%
facilities, library fadlities other
utilities like drinking water, toilets
etc.

10 | Rate the college Infrastructure 447 528 329 165 188 1657 78.7%
a) Games & sports

b) Extracurricular
c) Placement cell
d) Wi-Fifacilities
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f) Hostel & mess
g) Medical facilities

Students Feedback

Rate the college Infrastructure

The department provides lab facilities, library facilities other
utilities like drinking water, toilets etc.

The department contents guest lectures and other interactive
programmeEs for the students.

Teacheris able to convey the relevance of the subject inthe

present context and stimulates thinking & develops thinking &...

Teachers explain the topics with examples and generate interest in
the subject.

Teachers give the students the syllabus and lesson plan at the
beginning of the academic year.

The syllabus is focused on creating aspiration to pursue higher
education studies.

Modern teaching aids, PowerPoint presentation, web-

resources, multi-media, e-content etc. are used by most of the...

The course studied by me have enhanced my knowledge as well as
my skills and my capabilities

The Course studied by me are relevant and the contents are
revised at reasonable internals

M Below Average Average

o

B Good M VeryGood M Excellent




Ty
2

divir
L

5. Non-Teaching Staff Feedback-186

% of
S.No | Question Yes No Yes
‘) Is communication skills training provided? 177 5 95.2
2 Is Technical training provided? 175 11 94.1
Is the institution providing special reservation for

3 their children? 165 P : 88.7
4 Is Grievance provided to the women Employees? 169 17 90.9
5 Is institution providing Advance Festival Loans 180 6 96.8
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